Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **Melco International Development Limited**

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
Website: www.melco-group.com
(Stock Code: 200)

## **VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT**

## PROVISIONAL AWARD OF GAMING CONCESSION

This announcement is made by Melco International Development Limited ("Melco International") on a voluntary basis.

On 26 November 2022, Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited ("Melco Resorts") in its press release announced that, on 26 November 2022, the Macau government has provisionally awarded a ten-year concession to operate games of fortune and chance in casinos in Macau to Melco Resorts (Macau) Limited ("Melco Resorts Macau"), a subsidiary of Melco Resorts. The final award of such concession, and the terms and conditions of the concession contract, remain subject to the determination of the Macau government.

## **General Information**

Melco Resorts, a listed subsidiary of Melco International with its American depositary shares listed on the Nasdaq Global Select Market in the United States of America, is a developer, owner and operator of integrated resort facilities in Asia and Europe.

Melco Resorts Macau, a subsidiary of Melco Resorts, is one of six companies holding a concession or subconcession to operate games of fortune and chance in casinos in Macau.

By Order of the Board of
Melco International Development Limited
Ho, Lawrence Yau Lung
Chairman

Hong Kong, 27 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of Melco International comprises three Executive Directors, namely Mr. Ho, Lawrence Yau Lung (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Evan Andrew Winkler (President and Managing Director) and Mr. Chung Yuk Man, Clarence; one Non-executive Director, namely Mr. Ng Ching Wo; and three Independent Non-executive Directors, namely Mr. John William Crawford, Mr. Tsui Che Yin, Frank and Ms. Karuna Evelyne Shinsho.